Overall leaders:
Most Games Played:
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:

Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:

Senior High:

Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:

Central:

Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:

Parkview:

Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:

Hillcrest:

Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:
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Springfield Individual Category Leaders

Minimum of 50 games played

113
816
236

489

0.881
2581
23.76 ppg

69

303

161

0.629

678

10.76 ppg

104

536

131

394

0.831
1406
18.74 ppg

105

625

219

299

0.835
1756
18.48 ppg

112

816

236

355

0.868
2098
18.90 ppg

Jack Simpson

Dorial Green-Beckham
Spencer Laurie

Derek Magers

Monty Johal

Chad Lakin

Monty Johal

Tyler Rullman

Lee Hart

Jim "Spec" Rodgers
Harold "Shorty" Harrison
Harold "Shorty" Harrison
Jim "Spec" Rodgers

Jim "Spec" Rodgers

D'Angelo Bedell
David Pike

D'Angelo Bedell
D'Angelo Bedell
Danny Rainey, Jr.
Gary "Peanut" Adams
David Pike

Anthony Moore
Greg Cavener
Taylor Acord
Greg Cavener
Matt Miller
Matt Miller
Matt Miller

Tim Washington
Dorial Green Beckham
Derek Magers

Dorial Green Beckham
Cole Pryor

Dorial Green Beckham
Dorial Green Beckham

2011-15
2008-12
2000-03
2002-06
2014-18
1985-88
2014-18
1986-89

1936-39
1949-52
1953-55
1953-55
1949-52
1949-52

2011-15
1963-66
2011-15
2011-15
1984-87
1984-88
1963-66

1995-99
1978-81
2009-12
1978-81
1993-97
1993-97
1993-97

2014-18
2008-12
2002-06
2008-12
2014-18
2008-12
2008-12

Compiled by Robert Vestal



Glendale:
Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:
Highest Free throw Percentage:
Most Points Scored:

Highest Scoring Average:

Kickapoo:

Most Games Played:

Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:
Most Free Throws made:

Highest Free Throw Percentage:

Most Points Scored:
Highest Scoring Average:

Copyright 2019

111

728

220

489

0.881
2581
23.76 ppg

113

548

236

314
0.824
1485
17.68 ppg

Monty Johal
Jordan Walton
Monty Johal
Jordan Walton
Monty Johal
Chad Lakin
Monty Johal
Tyler Rullman

Jack Simpson
Kyle Kirk
Spencer Laurie
Ryan Rippee
Matt Ridder
Ryan Rippee
Ryan Rippee

2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
1985-88
2014-18
1986-89

2011-15
2003-06
2000-03
2009-12
2011-15
2009-12
2009-12
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