Springfield Individual Category Leaders

Minimum of 50 games played

Overall leaders:			
Most Games Played:	113	Jack Simpson	2011-15
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	816	Dorial Green-Beckham	2008-12
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	236	Spencer Laurie	2000-03
1		Derek Magers	2002-06
Most Free Throws made:	489	Monty Johal	2014-18
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.881	Chad Lakin	1985-88
Most Points Scored:	2581	Monty Johal	2014-18
Highest Scoring Average:	23.76 ppg	Tyler Rullman	1986-89
~			
Senior High:			
Most Games Played:	69	Lee Hart	1936-39
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	303	Jim "Spec" Rodgers	1949-52
Most Free Throws made:	161	Harold "Shorty" Harrison	1953-55
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.629	Harold "Shorty" Harrison	1953-55
Most Points Scored:	678	Jim "Spec" Rodgers	1949-52
Highest Scoring Average:	10.76 ppg	Jim "Spec" Rodgers	1949-52
Central:			
Most Games Played:	104	D'Angelo Bedell	2011-15
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	536	David Pike	1963-66
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	131	D'Angelo Bedell	2011-15
Most Free Throws made:	394	D'Angelo Bedell	2011-15
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.831	Danny Rainey, Jr.	1984-87
Most Points Scored:	1406	Gary "Peanut" Adams	1984-88
Highest Scoring Average:	18.74 ppg	David Pike	1963-66
ing. est a comign in compe.	10., . 668	24,74.7.4.0	1902 00
Parkview:			
Most Games Played:	105	Anthony Moore	1995-99
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	625	Greg Cavener	1978-81
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	219	Taylor Acord	2009-12
Most Free Throws made:	299	Greg Cavener	1978-81
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.835	Matt Miller	1993-97
Most Points Scored:	1756	Matt Miller	1993-97
Highest Scoring Average:	18.48 ppg	Matt Miller	1993-97
Hillcrest:			
Most Games Played:	112	Tim Washington	2014-18
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	816	Dorial Green Beckham	2008-12
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	236	Derek Magers	2002-06
Most Free Throws made:	355	Dorial Green Beckham	2008-12
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.868	Cole Pryor	2014-18
Most Points Scored:	2098	Dorial Green Beckham	2008-12
Highest Scoring Average:	18.90 ppg	Dorial Green Beckham	2008-12
5 5 ·	rro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Glendale:

Most Games Played:	111	Monty Johal	2014-18
		Jordan Walton	2014-18
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	728	Monty Johal	2014-18
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	220	Jordan Walton	2014-18
Most Free Throws made:	489	Monty Johal	2014-18
Highest Free throw Percentage:	0.881	Chad Lakin	1985-88
Most Points Scored:	2581	Monty Johal	2014-18
Highest Scoring Average:	23.76 ppg	Tyler Rullman	1986-89

Kickapoo:

Most Games Played:	113	Jack Simpson	2011-15
Most 2 pt. Field Goals made:	548	Kyle Kirk	2003-06
Most 3 pt. Field Goals made:	236	Spencer Laurie	2000-03
Most Free Throws made:	314	Ryan Rippee	2009-12
Highest Free Throw Percentage:	0.824	Matt Ridder	2011-15
Most Points Scored:	1485	Ryan Rippee	2009-12
Highest Scoring Average:	17.68 ppg	Ryan Rippee	2009-12